FORM AB-PR-17A : , (
REV. MAY 1973 - ' CONTRACT NO. ,86-105

o ' . ~ - '

I ‘ BY-LAW NUMBER  186-86

OF -~

-

. THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY __OF BRAMPTON S

’

-

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE the execution of a proposal and
estimate of cost pursuant to an agreement with Her Majesty the Queen, - In

Right of the Province of Ontario, as represented by the Minister of Trans-

S

portation and Communications, entered into under The Public Transportation

and Highway h!lpfovement Act, R.S.0. 1980, Chapter 421",
_ X
"WHEREAS the éppeﬁded proposal and estimate of cost dated

the _ 10th day of JULY , 19 86 , for the construction of

N
N

]( /
Widening of Queen Street East from - - ~

June Avenue to Centre Street . ) | _ y

!

being part of a highway designated as a‘conne‘c'ting link has been prepared

pufsuant to the said agreement with Her Majésty the Queen, In Right of the

Province of Ontario, as represented by the said Minister. " '

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED by the Council of the Corpor-

ation of the CITY N of BRAMPTON :

1. That the herembefore recited proposal and estimate of
cost be approved.

\

SN 2. That the Mayor/Reeve and Clerk be and they are hereby
authorized and directed to sign the hereinbefore recited
proposal and estimate of cost and to affix thereto the seal
of the Corporation, ‘

-
~

& . PASSED by the Council of the Corporation of the CITY
o5 BRAMPTON this 14th _ day of JULY |19 86,
: Mayor/ Reeve

o | \ / - . Uc1e rk

’



~ * A

FORM AB—PR—WA , : : - - . ‘
REV. MAY 1973 - 'APPE'NDIX NO. . ¢ DATE JULY 10, 1986
/
‘. PROPOSAL AND ESTIMATE OF COST FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONNECTING
. LINK OR EXTENSION OF THE' KING'S HIGHWAY (OR SECONDARY HIGHWAY) NO,
- ‘IN THE CITY OF" BRAMPTON ™ , ~IN THE COUNTY (OR
DISTRICT) OF REGION OF PEEL - N ~

(

T

Designated Route: _ HIGHWAY #7 (Queen Street East)

e agreement made between the Minister and the Corporation of the CITY
of _ BRAMPTON _ ,and subject to the terms and conditions thereof, and subject
also to any necessary approval of the Board under The Ontario 'Municipal Board Act,’
K the CORPORATION (Minister/Corporation) proposes that the following por-
‘ tions of highway, heretofore designated as a connecting link, be constructed by the
CORPORATION (Ministry/ Corporatxon) namely, (describe portion(s) of
street(s) to be constructed) | , -

‘ursuant~ to an agreement aated the 24th day of March 19 75 hereinafter called

Widening of . nghway #7 (Queen Street East) from

~—

\
June Avenue to Centre Street-

A

and illustrated on the plan or sketch attached thereto; provided construction to be in
accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Minister and the Corporation
in the manner and at a cost estimated and divided substantially as follows:

I
- ,
’ N
) \ Ay ’ ’ R (

(a) Type of constriction W1den1ng of ex1st1ng pavement with new concrete curb &
, ~ , , ; gutter

(b) Length Approximately 500 m
¥ — —

(c) Width (not less than 22 feet) of widening approx. 3.5 m T

(d) Commencing at B June Avenue
—~
(e) Terminating at _ _ antre Street
(f) Total estimated cost of constr'uction\ - : - $ 240,000

(g) Deduct: Items not chargeablé under agreerhent:

t

(I) Items to be paid by the Corporation $ _ Nil
‘ { s

() ‘Charged to others o | ,

" $ . Nil
| ) \ . 5 -
L J—
$ -
. .(III) Charged under Part X of The Public o '
. Tran5portat10n and nghway Improve-
& ment Act $ Nil _
‘ \ . Total Deductions - S A ' | $ N\il
(h) Total esf:ima.fed c\:ost‘ of construction to be shared \ - , $ 240,000
(i)  Minister's share (75 %) ,, \ " ¢ 180,000



FORM AB~-PR-17A
REV. MAY 1973

* April 1st, 19 _ to March 31st, 19 _, $

——

(j) Estimated annual expenditure of Minister's share for fiscal year(s):

April 1st, 1986 to March 31st, 19 87 $ 180,000

April 1st, 19 _to March 31st, 19 $

" April 1st, 19 _ to March 31st, 19 __  § | $ 180,000

It is understood that the estimated cost is based on the best information available at the

time of submission and that no substantial increase in such cost will be undertaken or

incurred without the prior written approval of the Minister, and where necessary, the

approval of the Ontario Municipal Board. ' N

-

This proposal is hereby submitted this

1ith  day of JuLY 19 86
. » ‘ b by or on behalf of the' Co:lporation of
the _City . of
v B rampton ] ) .

(SEAL) 1 ) - )

City Clerk )
and is hereby accepl:ed by’or on behalf
‘ of 'the Minister.
(SEAL)

. i
1 1

&\

(Note: Attach a statement of the total estimated cost in detail and a breakdown thereof
showing how the Minister's share was computed on Form AB-PR-3)



FORM AB-PR-3 a
REV. JULY 1972

)3
X

" CONNECTING LINK in the City of Brampton being Queen Street from __June Avenue o Centre Street
c
oerais o consraveTion | gomesren fwapsseieunoen cuatase suoen] cusmaamero | cusnsass To p—

Al Relocate catchbasins $ 5,000 3,750.00 1,250.00
A2  Adjust existing manhole or catchbasin top 260 195.00 65.00
Al Remove catchbasin or manhole " 300 225.00 75.00
A4  Supply and install new catchbasin . 1,000 750.00 250.00
A5 Supply catchbasin frames and grates - 1,200 900.00 300.00
A6 Relocate waterbox 1,000 750.00 . 250.00
A7  Adjust existing gas or water valves 150 112,50 37.50
A8 Supply and place concrete 1,000 750.00 » 4 250.00
A9 Supply and install ditch inlet catchbasin 900 - 675.00 225.00
Bl  Sawcut on asphalt road 170 127.50 42.50
B2 Temporary road maintenance ‘ 1 250 187.50 62.50
B3  Remove concrete curb and gutter 8,000 6,02?.00 2,000.00
B4  Asphalt removal 500 375.00 125.00
B5 Supply and place sod 300 - 225,00 75.00

TOTAL 20,030 15,022.50 5,007.50

*Chargeable to others: e.g Locd Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Sewice Works on Highway Act, etc:



FORM AB-PR~-3
REV, JULY 1972

City of

Brampton

Queen

r;\

CONNECTING LINK in the being Street from __June Avenue to Centre Street

oETAILS oF coNstRuETION Swatep | suanessue uvoen anazasLe unen| cuAncAste o | cuaRgEABLE To
B6  Supply and apply water for compaction $ 750 562,50 187.50
B7 Supply and apply calcium chloride . 300 225.00 75.00
B8 Earth excavation to subgrade for roads 7,000 5,250.00 1,750,00
B9 Special sub-grade excavation | 1,000 750.00 250.00
B10 Supply and install Granular material 10,000 7,500.00 - 2,500.00
Bll Supply, mix and place asphalt 18,000 13,500.00 4,500.00
B12 Asphalt grinding 2,000 1,500.00 500.00
B13 Construct curb and éutter 30,000 22,500.00 7,500.00
B14 Driveway reinstatement 2,500 1,875.00 625.00
B15 Remove and dispose concrete sidewalk 2,000 1,500,00 500.00
B16 Construct concrete sidewalk 13,000 9,750.00 3,250.00
C1 Remove and dispose of concrete slab-and whll 6,000 4,500.00 1,500.00
C2  Supply and install reinforced concrete 23,000 17,250.00 5,750.00
C3  Supply and install duct bank protector 23,000 17,250.00 5,750.00
TOTAL 158,580 118,935.00 39,645.00

®Chargeable to others: e.g Local Improvement Act; Rallway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:




FORM AB-PR-3
REV, JULY 1972

=

CONNECTING LINK in the City of Brampton being Queen Street from ___June Avenue ]
SHAREABLE UNDER |CHARGEABLE UNDER| CHARGEABLE TO | CHARGEABLE TO
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION g?,{,'g‘;‘ggs", C.L. AGREEMENT l PART X OF THE ACT | CORPORATION OTMERS® EXPLANATION

D2 Contingency Items $ 10,000 7,500.00 2,500.00

* Relocate streetlight poles 50,000 37,500.00 12,500.00
* Relocate other underground utilities

as required 15,000 7,500.00 7,500.00

*  Engineering and supervision 11,420 8,565.00 2,855.00

TOTAL 240,000 180,000 -00 60,000.00

*Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:



' » e’
FORM I\-\B—PR—I7A

REV. NAY 1973 L o CONTRACT NO. 86-105
'Jj"’“fi\‘ ' BY-LAW NUMBER _186-86
OF
X THE COR_PORA\TION OF THE CITY OF _ - BRAMPTON

J A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE the execution of a proposal and

estimate of cost pursuant to an agreement with Her Majesty the Queen, In
Right of the Province of Ontario, as represented by the Minister of Trans-

portation and Communications, entered into under The Public Transportation

¢

and Highway Improvement Act, R.S.0. 1970, Chapter 201, .

|
\

{

"WHEREAS the appended proposal and estimate of cost dated

the _10th day of - JULY - : ‘19 86 , for the construction of

__Widening of Queen Street East from

June Avenue to Centre Street

being part of a highway designated as a connecting link has.been prepared
pursuant to the said agreement with Her Majesty the Queen, In Right of the

Province of Ontario, as represented by the said Minister, "

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED by the Council of the Corpor-

- ation of the __CITY of BRAMPTON

1. That the hereinbefore recited proposal and estimate of
cost be approved.

2. That the Mayor/Reeve and Clerk be and they are lLereby
authorized and directed to sign the hereinbefore recited
proposal and estimate of cost and to affix thereto the seal

of the Corporation,
p

. PASSED by the Council of the Corporation of the __ 11 ¥

." of BRAMPTON this 14th  day of JULY - 19 86,

.
i APOROVED
¢ A5 D EORM

LA DEPT,
I | \ (/\/\/\_/ \
T

Mayor/ReeveV

-~

(SEAL)

) Ole rk
;




€

_FORM AB—-PR-17A
« REVg"MAY 4973

‘f’ 1 N

W
L]

(3

Estimated annual expenditure of Minister's share for fiscal year(s):

April 1st,
April lst,
April lst,

April 1st,

1986 to March 31st, 1987  $ 180,000

19 __to March :;>lst, 19 | $

19 . _toMarch 31st, 19 _.  $

19 _t; March 31st, 19 __ $ . . $ 180,000

It is understood that the estimated cost is based on the best information available at the

time of submission and that no substantial increase in such cost will be undertaken or
incurred without the prior written approval of the Minister, and where necessary, the
approval of the Ontario Municipal Board.

(SEAI

(SEAL)

-®

This proposal is hereby submitted this

l4th  gday of JULY 19 .8£

by or on behalf of the Corporation of

\

the City of

B rarmpton -

VA |

’ ' City Clerk

-

and is hereby accepted by or on behalf

of the Minister,.

e

(Note: Attach a statement of the total estimated cost in detail and a brea.kaown' thereof
showing how the Minister's share was computed on Form AB-PR-3)



FORM AB-PR-3
REV, JULY 1972

Highway #7
CONNECTING LINK in the ciTy of __ BRAMPTON being __Jueen Street East Strest from __June Avenue to _Centre Street
ESTIMATED SHAREABLE UNDER |CHARGEABLE UNDER| CHARGEABLE TO | CHARGEABLE TO '
OETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION GROSS COST CL AGREEMENT | PART X OF THE ACT | _CORPORATION OTHERS* EXPLANATION
. Remove existing curb & gutter. $ 7,000
2. Install new curb & gutter. 30,000
3. Lower existing sidewalk at 10,000
driveway entrances where required.
4. Relocate catch basin, 5,000
5. Modify the existing manhole 45,000
structures, underground hydro
chambers.
6. Excavation between existing curb 8,000
and sidewalk.
7. Grind existing asphalt. 4,000
8. Supply & place granular material . 20,000
9. Supply & place asphalt. 24,000
10. Relocate hydro: poles and 40,000
street light poles.
11. Relocate other underground utilities 10,000
as required.
12. Other restoration. 12,000
13. Engineering. 20,000
14. Contingency. 5,000
TOTAL $240,000
@ - 9
F "‘
*Chargeable to other. bal Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:  _




-

L

FORM AB-PR-17A ‘
'REVY MAY 1973 APPENDIX NO. 5 DATE _JULY 10, 1986

UL N

¢

.- ~
PROPOSAL AND ESTIMATE OF COST FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONNECTING
LINK OR EXTENSION OF THE KING'S HIGHWAY (OR SECONDARY HIGHWAY) NO.

IN THE CITY OoF BRAMPTON °  IN THE COUNTY (OR
DISTRICT) OF REGION OF PEEL ’

Designated Route: __ HIGHWAY #7 (Queen Street East)

Pursuant to an agreement dated the 24th day of March .. 19 75 hereinafter called
the agreement made between the Minister and the Corporation of the - __ CITY -
g of _ BRAMPTON . and subject to the terms and conditions thereof, and subject

"~ also to any necessary approval of the Board under The Ontario Municipal Board Act,

the CORPORATION (Minister /Corporation) proposes that the following por-
tions of highway, heretofore designated as a connecting link, be constructed by the

CORPORATION (Ministry/Corporation) namely, (describe portion(s) of
street(s) to be constructed): .

Widening of Highway #7 (Queen Street East) from

June Avenue to Centre Street

and illustrated on the plan or sketch attached thereto; provided construction to be in
accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Minister and the Corporation
in the manner and at a cost estimated and divided substantially as follows:

f

(a) Type of construction Widening of existing pavement with new concrete curb & atic

‘ gutter
- (b) Length Approximately 500 m - _ ;
(c) Width (not less than 22 feet) of widening approx. 3.5 m
(d) Commencing at - June Avenue
(e) Terminating at _Centre Street
(f) Total estimated cost of construction ) , $ 240,000
(g) Deduct: Items not chargeable under agreement:
(I) Items to be paid by the Corporation $ Nil -
(II) Charged to others
$ Nil
~ \
$ —
. $ T
$ -
(1I1) ‘Charged under Part X of The Public
Transportation and Highway Improve=- ° - .
ment Act $ Nil )
‘ Total Deductions $ Nil
(h) Total estimated cost of construction to be s;hared $ 240,000

(1) Minister's share (75 %) j ‘ $ 180,000



